

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Writ Petition NO. 3705 OF 2016

Sanjay Jayendra Pabari And Ors. ...Petitioner
Versus
The State Of Maharashtra
Through The Principal Secretary And Ors. ...Respondents

Mr.Yashodeep Deshmukh i/b Mr.Ramdas A. Shelke for the Petitioner.

Mr.Vikas M. Mali, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

Mr.R.A. Rodriques for Respondent No.4.

Mr.S.R. Moray i/b Mr.V.S. Talkute for Respondent No.5.

**CORAM : B.R. GAVAI &
SMT.BHARATI H. DANGRE, JJ.**

DATE : 12th APRIL 2018

P.C.

1. Stand over to 19th April 2018 so as to enable learned
AGP to file reply.

(SMT.BHARATI H. DANGRE, J.)

(B.R. GAVAI, J.)