

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3705 OF 2016

Sanjay Jayendra Pabari & Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra Through

The Principal Secretary & Ors.

...Respondents

Adv. Vaidehi Pradeep, for the Petitioners.

Ms. Kavita N. Solunke, Addl.GP for the Respondent-State.

Adv. Rui Rodrigues, for the Respondent No.4.

Adv. Disha Vardhan, for the Respondent Nos.5.

Adv. Ragini Giri i/by Adv. Vishwanath Talkute, for the Respondent No.6.

CORAM : SUMAN SHYAM &

SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.

DATED : 21st APRIL, 2026

P.C. :-

1. In terms of Order dated 1st April 2026, the learned Counsel for the Respondent No.5 - University has filed reply through the Registry, a copy whereof has been handed over to Petitioners' Counsel only today.

2. Ms. Vaidehi Pradeep, learned Counsel for the Petitioners seeks two weeks time to obtain instruction and, if necessary, to file rejoinder.

3. Ms. Ragini Giri, learned Counsel appears for the Respondent No.6, she is granted two weeks time to file reply, if any.

4. Mr. Rodrigues, learned Counsel appears for the Respondent No.4. We have considered his submission.
5. In view of the above, list the Petition again on 16th June, 2026.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)